Mississippi Today / Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
August 20 - 28, 2023
650 Mississippi Likely Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

Q1. Is Mississippi on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 43% | 16% | 66% | 42% 14% 69% | 47% | 39% 45% 37% 43% 48% 56% 18% 36% 45% | 45% | 42% 46% 33% 40% 57%
Wrong direction 46% | 76% | 25% | 42% 78% 21% | 44% | 48% 45% 54% 43% 42% 34% 73% 55% 46% | 41% | 46% 47% 57% 53% 34%
Refused 11% 8% | 9% | 15% 8% 9% 9% | 12% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% | 12% 6% 10% 7% 9%
Q2. How would you describe the fiscal condition of the State of Mississippi right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Good 27% | 14% | 35% | 31% 16% 37% 28% | 26% 35% 21% 27% 25% 34% 14% 21% 24% | 32% | 25% 30% 19% 31% 34%
Total Positive 29% |16% | 38% | 33% 16% 41% | 33% | 27% 36% 22% 31% 27% 37% 14% 23% 25% |35% | 27% 32% 22% 33% 35%
Fair 39% | 36% | 41% | 41% 38% 40% | 41% | 37% 36% 43% 41% 37% 41% 37% 44% 44% | 32% | 42% 35% 42% 37% 40%
Poor 29% | 48% | 17% | 24% | 45% 15% | 23% | 34% 25% 34% 25% 31% 19% 47% 30% | 30% |28% | 28% 32% 36% | 27% 23%
Total Negative 68% |84% |58% |65% | 83% 55% | 64% | 71% 61% 77% 66% 68% 60% 84% 74% 74% |60% | 70% 67% 78% 64% 63%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% | 4% | 3% 1% 4% 4% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Q3KEY. I'm going to read a few names of people in public life and I’d like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. (ROTATE Q3-Q12)
Q3. Joe Biden
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 36% | 85% | 3% [ 25% | 76% 6% 30% | 41% 32% 49% 35% 26% 15% 77% 24% | 40% | 40% | 32% 44% 50% | 34% 23%
Unfavorable 61% | 12% | 96% | 70% 20% 93% 68% | 56% 67% 50% 62% 66% 84% 18% 73% 58% | 56% | 65% 54% 47% 65% 74%
Don't know enough to say 3% 3% | 0% | 4% 4% 1% 2% | 3% 0% 1% 2% 8% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q4. Donald Trump
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 49% | 5% |83% |53% | 10% 81% | 59% | 42% 57% 40% 45% 55% 69% 10% 60% | 44% | 46% | 54% 38% 34% | 56% 61%
Unfavorable 48% | 94% | 14% | 45% 89% 15% 38% | 55% 41% 57% 53% 41% 28% 88% 40% 54% | 49% | 44% 58% 63% 42% 37%
Don't know enough to say 1% 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q5. Ron DeSantis
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 41% | 13% [ 64% | 40% | 14% 64% | 51% | 33% 41% 33% 46% 47% 54% 17% 41% | 39% | 43% | 41% 40% 31% | 38% 56%
Unfavorable 43% | 73% | 22% | 41% 75% 19% 38% | 47% 42% 46% 45% 39% 33% 63% 45% 47% | 38% | 41% 50% 47% 43% 38%
Don't know enough to say 15% | 14% | 13% | 18% | 11% 16% | 11% | 19% 16% 20% 9% 14% 12% 20% 15% | 13% [18% | 17% 9% 21% | 18% 6%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q6. Bennie Thompson
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 39% [83% | 8% | 31% 77% 10% 33% | 43% 26% 55% 39% 33% 18% 78% 31% 38% | 44% | 35% 46% 52% 32% 31%
Unfavorable 38% 7% | 62% | 42% 10% 61% | 44% | 34% 34% 40% 49% 27% 55% 9% 37% 42% | 36% | 39% 38% 26% 46% 46%
Don't know enough to say 22% 9% | 28% | 26% 12% 28% 22% | 22% 36% 4% 12% 39% 25% 14% 32% 18% | 19% | 25% 15% 20% 22% 22%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q7. Tate Reeves
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% 9% | 79% | 41% 5% 81% 53% | 41% 50% 40% 46% 48% 63% 14% 38% 51% | 47% | 46% 46% 35% 41% 63%
Unfavorable 49% | 87% | 18% | 49% 92% 14% | 42% | 54% 43% 54% 48% 46% 33% 79% 58% 47% | 44% | 48% 51% 61% 54% 33%
Don't know enough to say 5% 3% | 2% | 9% 2% 4% 4% | 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Refused 1% 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q8. Brandon Presley
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley [ Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 38% | 63% | 21% | 36% 64% 21% 36% | 40% 43% 43% 35% 31% 30% 54% 37% 37% | 40% | 36% 43% 40% 44% 34%
Unfavorable 26% | 10% | 39% | 27% 8% 39% | 25% | 26% 21% 28% 29% 25% 34% 11% 17% | 29% | 30% | 25% 27% 22% | 30% 26%
Don't know enough to say 35% | 27% | 38% | 37% 27% 39% 37% | 33% 33% 28% 36% 42% 34% 35% 46% 32% | 29% | 37% 28% 38% 24% 39%
Refused 1% 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Q9. Lynn Fitch
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 37% | 19% | 53% | 37% 22% 51% 37% | 37% 39% 37% 40% 33% 46% 21% 31% 38% |[40% | 37% 40% 31% 39% 40%
Unfavorable 29% | 53% | 12% | 24% | 50% 13% | 22% [ 33% 21% 32% 35% 27% 20% 48% 30% | 32% |[26% | 26% 36% 36% | 28% 25%
Don't know enough to say 33% | 27% | 32% | 38% 27% 34% 38% | 28% 38% 28% 25% 39% 32% 31% 38% 28% |[33% | 36% 23% 32% 32% 32%
Refused 1% 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 2% 2% | 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Q10. Greta Kemp Martin
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 9% 15% | 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% | 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 15% 8% 10% | 10% 9% 11% 8% 13% 7%
Unfavorable 18% | 24% | 14% | 21% | 23% 16% | 19% [ 17% 17% 17% 23% 17% 17% 22% 25% | 19% |[14% | 20% 15% 24% | 14% 17%
Don't know enough to say 70% | 61% | 77% | 68% 64% 72% 71% | 69% 71% 71% 64% 72% 73% 62% 65% 68% | 74% | 68% 71% 63% 71% 74%
Refused 2% 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 2% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Q11. Michael Watson
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 27% | 19% | 30% | 31% 22% 31% 28% | 27% 28% 22% 32% 25% 30% 21% 27% 29% | 25% | 26% 30% 24% 29% 29%
Unfavorable 17% | 24% | 13% | 17% 22% 13% 18% | 16% 13% 21% 15% 20% 14% 25% 21% 17% | 15% | 20% 13% 18% 18% 16%
Don't know enough to say 54% | 56% | 55% | 50% 53% 54% 52% | 56% 56% 56% 51% 53% 53% 53% 51% 52% | 57% | 53% 54% 56% 51% 53%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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Q12. Shuwaski Young
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 10% | 19% | 4% 9% 14% 7% 11% | 9% 11% 7% 16% 5% 8% 15% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 18% | 18% | 19% | 16% 18% 18% 16% [ 19% 16% 16% 22% 17% 17% 20% 21% 21% | 13% | 19% 16% 19% 18% 15%
Don't know enough to say 70% | 63% | 75% | 70% 66% 72% 70% | 71% 69% 77% 59% 76% 73% 65% 65% 70% | 74% | 70% 70% 65% 70% 75%
Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% 3% | 3% | 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Q13. Would you say that you are very excited about voting in the November Mississippi general election, somewhat excited about voting, not very excited or not excited at all?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very excited 31% | 40% | 29% | 25% 37% 29% 30% | 32% 31% 37% 27% 31% 28% 38% 23% 33% [ 35% | 31% 32% 32% 33% 32%
Somewhat excited 36% | 32% | 41% | 34% 33% 40% 37% | 35% 37% 33% 36% 36% 38% 32% 37% 36% | 34% | 38% 32% 35% 39% 38%
Not very excited 18% | 14% | 19% | 21% 17% 18% 21% | 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 12% 21% 18% | 17% | 17% 22% 18% 15% 20%
Not excited at all 14% | 14% | 10% [ 19% | 13% 12% | 12% [ 15% 12% 11% 17% 15% 12% 17% 19% | 12% | 12% | 13% 13% 14% | 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Q14. If the 2023 election for Governor of Mississippi was being held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley, the Democrat 41% | 89% | 6% | 37% | 100% 0% 35% | 46% 37% 53% 38% 35% 20% 82% 41% | 41% | 41% | 39% 46% 58% | 41% 26%
Tate Reeves, the Republican 52% 7% | 90% | 50% 0% 100% | 60% | 45% 56% 41% 54% 56% 73% 11% 51% 50% | 52% | 53% 48% 35% 53% 69%
Someone else 1% 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not going to vote 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 4% | 2% | 11% 0% 0% 3% | 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Q15. If the 2023 election for Mississippi’s Attorney General was being held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Greta Kemp Martin, the Democrat 35% | 90% | 1% | 23% 77% 6% 31% | 39% 26% 51% 33% 30% 15% 76% 30% 39% |[36% | 35% 38% 54% 30% 24%
Lynn Fitch, the Republican 54% | 3% [93% | 56% | 15% 88% | 62% | 47% 62% 45% 54% 54% 75% 12% 54% | 55% |[52% | 55% 51% 37% | 60% 67%
Someone else 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not going to vote 2% 2% | 1% | 3% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 5% 5% | 18% 7% 7% 6% | 12% 10% 4% 10% 14% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Q16. If the 2023 election for Mississippi’s Secretary of State was being held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MsS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Shuwaski Young, the Democrat 33% | 82% | 2% | 22% | 72% 4% 24% | 39% 28% 47% 29% 26% 11% 76% 23% | 36% [37% | 33% 34% 50% | 29% 20%
Michael Watson, the Republican 56% | 10% | 93% | 57% 20% 87% 68% | 47% 63% 43% 58% 61% 78% 14% 62% 57% | 52% | 57% 55% 41% 60% 70%
Someone else 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not going to vote 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 6% | 5% | 20% 7% 8% 7% | 12% 8% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 7% [11% | 9% 9% 8% 11% 8%
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Q17. (Of voters who stated they will be voting in the Republican prmary) Although it’s a long time from now, if today you were voting in a Republican primary for the 2024 President of the United States, would you vote for
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Donald Trump 61% | 12% | 76% | 56% 23% 73% 66% | 56% 69% 57% 59% 57% 67% 19% 63% 58% | 62% | 68% 42% 60% 71% 53%
Ron DeSantis 22% | 36% | 18% | 26% 30% 20% 16% | 29% 20% 20% 20% 31% 20% 35% 27% 23% | 21% | 22% 25% 26% 17% 27%
Chris Christie 6% 27% | 0% 5% 23% 0% 6% 6% 1% 13% 6% 3% 2% 23% 3% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 2%
Nikki Haley 3% 6% 1% 6% 8% 2% 4% | 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 8% 0% 2% 6%
Someone else 2% 6% | 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 2% 6% | 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Mike Pence 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Tim Scott 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Q18. How concerned are you about the hospital crisis in Mississippi in which many Mississippi hospitals risk closing due to financial problems? Are you...
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very concerned 70% | 90% [ 61% | 59% | 87% 56% | 63% | 75% 67% 79% 65% 66% 58% 91% 66% | 68% [73% | 70% 68% 77% | 72% 58%
Somewhat concerned 22% 8% | 26% | 33% 11% 30% 27% | 18% 22% 14% 29% 25% 30% 7% 27% 24% | 18% | 21% 24% 19% 17% 32%
Total Concerned 92% |98% |87% |92% | 98% 86% | 90% | 93% 89% 93% 94% 91% 88% 98% 93% | 92% |91% | 91% 92% 96% | 89% 90%
Not very concerned 4% 1% | 7% | 2% 0% 6% 5% | 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4%
Not at all concerned 3% 0% | 5% | 4% 1% 5% 4% | 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total Not Concerned 7% 1% | 12% | 6% 1% 11% 9% | 5% 10% 4% 6% 8% 9% 1% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Q19. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will do a better job addressing the Mississippi hospital crisis?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 44% | 85% | 12% | 43% 93% 9% 40% | 46% 44% 51% 41% 38% 27% 78% 46% 45% | 41% | 41% 50% 58% 46% 29%
Tate Reeves 44% | 7% | 77% | 41% 4% 79% | 49% | 39% 44% 37% 49% 45% 60% 12% 38% | 45% | 46% | 45% 40% 32% | 41% 59%
Vol: Neither 4% 3% | 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% | 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 5% | 8% | 11% 2% 9% 6% | 11% 6% 6% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 5% [11% | 9% 6% 7% 6% 10%
Q20. How concerned are you about the welfare scandal in Mississippi in specific and more broadly, corruption in how government funds are distributed in Mississippi? Are you...
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very concerned 67% | 78% | 58% | 68% 80% 55% 60% | 73% 64% 71% 63% 69% 59% 81% 63% 68% | 68% | 70% 62% 72% 66% 60%
Somewhat concerned 23% | 17% | 27% | 24% | 15% 30% | 26% | 20% 24% 20% 27% 21% 28% 14% 26% | 21% | 23% | 22% 25% 22% | 26% 25%
Total Concerned 90% | 95% |85% | 92% 95% 85% | 86% |93% 88% 91% 90% 90% 87% 95% 89% 89% |91% | 92% 87% 94% 92% 85%
Not very concerned 6% 4% | 8% | 4% 4% 8% 7% | 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9%
Not at all concerned 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Total Not Concerned 9% | 5% |13% | 6% 5% 13% |12% | 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% 13% 5% 7% 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q21. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will do a better job addressing possible corruption in Mississippi as well as the welfare scandal?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 45% [ 87% | 13% | 42% | 94% | 9% | 41% [ 48% 38% 56% 44% 39% 28% | 77% | 49% | 46% | 41% | 41% 53% 57% | 45% | 34%
Tate Reeves 43% | 6% | 75% | 40% | 3% | 78% | 49% | 38% 48% 30% 46% 49% 59% 11% 39% | 43% | 44% | 45% 37% 30% | 45% | 57%
Vol: Neither 6% | 2% | 6% | 10% | 0% 7% | 6% | 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 9% | 6% | 4% | 6% 5% 3% | 6% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 6% | 9% | 3% 6% | 4% | 9% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 2% 6% |12%| 8% 5% 10% | 4% 4%
Q22. How serious a problem do you think transgender athletes competing in girls” sports is in Mississippi?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very serious 50% |32% | 65% | 51% 30% 65% 52% | 48% 55% 45% 48% 54% 56% 37% 45% 60% |46% | 54% 42% 45% 53% 54%
Somewhat serious 20% | 24% | 16% | 23% 26% 16% 18% | 22% 23% 21% 18% 18% 19% 23% 29% 18% | 16% | 21% 19% 25% 19% 19%
Total Serious 70% |56% |81% |74% | 56% 81% | 70% | 70% 78% 66% 66% 72% 75% 60% 74% 78% |62% | 75% 61% 70% 72% 73%
Not very serious 11% [ 17% | 8% | 9% 16% 7% 10% | 12% 7% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10% 9% [13% | 9% 17% 12% | 10% 13%
Not at all serious 12% | 22% | 6% 9% 21% 5% 14% | 11% 9% 13% 15% 11% 9% 17% 12% 9% 15% 9% 18% 11% 13% 12%
Total Not Serious 23% |39% | 14% | 18% | 37% 12% | 24% | 23% 16% 27% 27% 21% 19% 31% 22% | 18% |28% | 18% 35% 23% | 23% 25%
Don't know/Refused 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 3%
Q23. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will do a better job addressing the issue of transgender athletes competing in girls” sports in Mississippi?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 30% | 65% | 6% | 24% | 64% 3% 20% | 37% 28% 38% 29% 23% 16% 56% 25% | 28% [35% | 29% 31% 44% | 30% 16%
Tate Reeves 57% | 20% | 85% | 62% 21% 90% 70% | 47% 61% 45% 57% 63% 73% 26% 61% 60% | 51% | 58% 53% 43% 60% 73%
Vol: Neither 4% 5% | 2% | 6% 6% 1% 3% | 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 10% | 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% | 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7%
Q24. Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid - the program that provides healthcare to low-income familes and individuals - in Mississippi?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MsS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 72% | 95% [ 52% | 74% | 96% 54% | 69% | 74% 70% 78% 73% 66% 61% 92% 70% | 74% | 71% | 74% 68% 84% | 75% 60%
Oppose 23% 5% | 41% | 17% 3% 38% 26% | 21% 26% 18% 21% 27% 32% 6% 26% 22% | 22% | 21% 27% 11% 20% 37%
Don't know/Refused 5% 1% | 7% | 9% 1% 8% 5% | 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Q25. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will do a better job making the right decision as to whether or not to expand Medicaid in Mi
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 49% | 91% | 14% | 51% 96% 13% | 43% | 53% 41% 59% 48% 45% 30% 85% 54% 49% | 46% | 47% 54% 61% 52% 37%
Tate Reeves 41% | 4% | 74% | 36% 2% 75% | 47% | 36% 46% 29% 45% 44% 58% 8% 37% | 42% | 41% | 42% 38% 28% | 42% 55%
Vol: Neither 3% 1% | 4% | 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 4% | 8% | 9% 1% 8% 6% | 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% [11% | 8% 4% 9% 2% 7%
Q26. Do you support or oppose eliminating the Mississippi State personal income tax?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 62% | 45% | 73% | 64% 45% 75% 67% | 57% 63% 58% 59% 68% 68% 47% 67% 65% | 56% | 64% 57% 51% 69% 69%
Oppose 28% | 46% | 17% | 26% 44% 17% 25% | 30% 31% 30% 31% 19% 21% 42% 24% 27% | 31% | 26% 32% 38% 22% 24%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% 11% 8% 7% | 13% 6% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 7% 13% | 10% 12% 11% 9% 7%
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Q27. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will make the right decision as to whether or not to eliminate the state personal income tax?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 38% | 73% | 11% | 37% 79% 8% 31% | 43% 38% 44% 37% 31% 24% 66% 38% 37% | 39% | 36% 43% 52% 44% 20%
Tate Reeves 47% | 15% | 74% | 47% 12% 78% 55% | 41% 46% 39% 51% 53% 61% 19% 47% 48% | 46% | 46% 47% 35% 45% 62%
Vol: Neither 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 10% 9% | 9% | 10% 7% 9% 9% | 11% 8% 12% 7% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% | 11% | 11% 7% 10% 5% 12%
Q28. Do you support or oppose lessening the Mississippi grocery tax?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 83% | 86% | 80% | 86% 88% 79% | 82% | 84% 83% 81% 81% 88% 83% 84% 87% 82% | 82% | 84% 83% 87% 80% 83%
Oppose 13% | 12% | 17% | 8% 10% 16% 16% [ 10% 15% 15% 12% 8% 13% 13% 10% 12% | 15% | 13% 12% 10% 16% 13%
Don't know/Refused 4% 2% | 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Q29. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will make the right decision as to whether or not to lessen the Mississippi grocery tax?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 43% | 86% | 14% | 38% | 90% 10% | 36% [ 49% 43% 52% 40% 38% 26% 77% 47% | 41% | 44% | 41% 50% 58% | 43% 31%
Tate Reeves 44% 9% | 75% | 44% 7% 78% 52% | 38% 48% 33% 48% 49% 59% 15% 43% 47% | 43% | 45% 43% 31% 47% 59%
Vol: Neither 4% 3% | 3% | 7% 2% 4% 4% | 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 3% | 9% | 11% 2% 9% 8% | 9% 4% 11% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5% 9% 4% 8%
Q30. How concerned are you about young Mississippians leaving the state as they build their careers and family rather than remaining in Mississippi?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MsS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very concerned 40% | 48% [ 36% | 34% | 47% 35% | 38% | 41% 32% 51% 40% 33% 34% 51% 18% | 49% | 47% | 38% 43% 41% | 40% 37%
Somewhat concerned 29% | 24% | 32% | 29% 26% 32% 27% | 30% 25% 23% 33% 35% 32% 22% 30% 25% |[30% | 29% 28% 29% 33% 26%
Total Concerned 69% |72% |68% |63% | 73% 67% |65% | 71% 57% 74% 73% 68% 66% 73% 48% | 74% |77% | 67% 71% 70% | 73% 63%
Not very concerned 17% | 14% | 16% | 20% 13% 17% 15% | 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 18% 12% 25% 13% | 14% | 16% 16% 16% 14% 18%
Not at all concerned 15% | 13% | 15% [ 17% | 13% 16% | 19% [ 12% 24% 13% 9% 14% 15% 14% 27% | 13% | 8% | 16% 12% 13% | 13% 19%
Total Not Concerned 32% (27% |31% |37% | 26% 33% | 34% | 29% 43% 27% 27% 31% 33% 26% 52% 26% |22% | 32% 28% 29% 27% 37%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q31. Which of the two major gubernatorial candidates do you think will do a better job convincing young Mississippians to stay in Mississippi as they build their careers and family?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Brandon Presley 42% | 85% | 11% | 41% 88% 9% 37% | 47% 43% 49% 42% 35% 25% 78% 48% 42% | 40% | 42% 46% 59% 45% 26%
Tate Reeves 43% | 7% | 75% | 42% 6% 77% | 51% | 37% 46% 32% 48% 50% 61% 11% 42% | 43% | 44% | 44% 42% 30% | 45% 60%
Vol: Neither 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 5% | 9% | 8% 4% 9% 7% | 10% 5% 12% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% [11% | 9% 7% 8% 7% 8%
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Q32. On another topic... Which of the following four possible 2024 presidential election matchups would you most prefer:
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Trump versus Biden 25% | 16% | 31% | 27% 18% 32% 35% | 18% 25% 26% 28% 21% 28% 19% 21% 25% | 27% | 25% 25% 21% 27% 28%
Trump versus a Democrat other than Biden 19% | 7% | 29% | 17% 9% 27% | 21% | 17% 24% 16% 15% 20% 25% 7% 23% 19% | 15% | 23% 9% 16% | 21% 20%
Biden versus a Republican other than Trump 23% | 49% | 8% | 17% 42% 10% 20% | 26% 21% 27% 22% 23% 14% 44% 14% 29% | 25% | 22% 27% 32% 23% 15%
A Republi ther than T D t
epublican other than lrump versus a Democra 26% | 20% | 24% | 37% | 25% | 24% |20% | 29% |  25% 19% 29% 29% 28% | 20% | 40% | 23% |18% | 21% 35% | 22% | 23% | 34%
other than Biden
Don't know/Refused 7% 7% | 8% 2% 6% 6% 4% | 10% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 9% 2% 3% 14% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3%
Q33. Do you think former President Trump should or should not have been indicted for federal crimes in the Mar-a-Lago documents case?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Should have been 44% | 90% | 8% | 41% | 83% 12% | 36% [ 50% 36% 55% 48% 35% 23% 85% 33% | 50% |[47% | 41% 52% 61% | 40% 29%
Should not have been 51% | 4% | 86% | 56% 12% 83% 61% | 43% 61% 39% 46% 60% 73% 7% 60% 49% | 46% | 54% 42% 32% 55% 67%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% | 6% | 3% 5% 5% 3% | 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 1% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Q34. Do you think former President Trump should or should not have been indicted for federal crimes related to trying to overturn the 2020 presidential election?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ MS-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East MsS-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley [ Reeves | M F (Northeast) | (West) Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Should have been 45% | 94% | 9% | 42% 87% 12% 37% | 52% 37% 57% 47% 40% 22% 91% 39% 48% | 48% | 42% 53% 63% 42% 31%
Should not have been 51% | 4% | 88% | 54% | 10% 85% | 62% | 44% 63% 41% 44% 58% 75% 5% 58% | 49% |48% | 55% 43% 34% | 55% 66%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% | 4% 0% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Q35. Do you think President Biden should face an impeachment inquiry in the House of Representatives stemming from his involvement in alleged corrupt business dealings by his son, Hunter Biden?
PartylD Governor Vote Gender Region Ethnicity Age Education Income
Ind/ Ms-01 MS-02 | MS-03 (East Ms-04 No $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth | Presley | Reeves | M F | (Northeast) | (West) | Central) (Southeast) | White |Non-white| 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |degree|Bachelors'+| <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Should 54% | 14% [ 80% | 63% | 23% 78% | 58% | 50% 61% 47% 53% 58% 70% 23% 59% | 54% |[50% | 58% 45% 44% | 55% 63%
Should not 41% | 80% | 17% | 32% 73% 18% | 40% | 42% 36% 47% 41% 39% 26% 70% 40% 41% | 42% | 37% 51% 50% 40% 35%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% | 3% | 6% 4% 4% 1% | 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2%
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Nature of the Sample

Mississippi Likely Voters

PartylD

Democrat 31%

Republican 40%

Independent & Other Parties 26%
Governor Vote

Presley 41%

Reeves 52%
Gender

Male 42%

Female 57%
Region

MS-01 (Northeast) 23%

MS-02 (West) 27%

MS-03 (East Central) 26%

MS-04 (Southeast) 24%
Ethnicity

White 64%

Non-white 32%
Age

18-49 26%

50-64 32%

65+ 42%
Education

No degree 68%

Bachelors'+ 30%
Income

<$50K 32%

$50K-$100K 26%

S100K+ 30%

Mississippi Today / Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
August 20 - 28, 2023
650 Mississippi Likely Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

This Mississippi Today / Siena College Poll was conducted August 20 - 28, 2023, among 650 Mississippi Likely Voters. Of the 650 respondents, 650 were contacted through a
dual frame (landline and cell phone) mode.Telephone calls were conducted in English. Telephone sampling was conducted via a stratified dual frame probability sample of
landline and cell phone telephone numbers weighted to reflect known population patterns. The telephone sample was obtained from L2. Data from collection modes was
statistically adjusted by gender, age, race/ethnicity, and voter likelihood, a computed score that combines voter history, stated voter likelihood and modeled turnout by
respondent to ensure representativeness. It has an overall margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points including the design effects resulting from weighting.

The Siena College Research Institute, directed by Donald Levy, Ph.D., conducts political, economic, social, and cultural research primarily in NYS. SCRI, an independent, non-
partisan research institute, subscribes to the American Association of Public Opinion Research Code of Professional Ethics and Practices.

For more information, call Don Levy at (518) 783-2901. For survey crosstabs: www.Siena.edu/SCRI/.
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